

Torrington Parks and Recreation Accepting Registrations For the 2015 Men's and Women's Softball League

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: March 6, 2015 Media Contact: J. Brett Simmons, Superintendent of Parks and Recreation Torrington Parks and Recreation Department <u>brett_simmons@torringtonct.org</u>, 860-489-2274

Rosters and Rules Packets are now available for the Torrington Parks and Recreation Men's and Women's Softball Leagues. Rosters with an entry fee of \$620.00 for the Men's Composite Slow Pitch Softball League must be returned to the Armory by Friday, March 27, 2015 at 4:00 PM. Rosters with an entry fee of \$510.00 for the Women's Modified Softball League must be returned to the Armory by Friday, March 27, 2015 at 4:00 PM. Rosters will not be accepted if they are incomplete, not legible, and/or not accompanied by the league entry fee. No late payments will be accepted. All Divisions in the Men's and Women's Leagues will be allowed up to 4 Out Of Town Players at an additional fee of \$25 per player. Please note, the Wood Bat League has been cancelled for the 2015 season due to lack of interest received by the March 6th deadline.

Please sign up early, so you do not miss the deadline. Rosters will not be accepted after March 27th.

For more information, visit the softball website at <u>http://torringtonsoftball.com/</u> or contact the Torrington Parks and Recreation Department at (860) 489-2274.

/////